## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1323

- Page 2, line 10, replace "wishes" with "instructions"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "wishes" with "instructions"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "wishes" with "instructions"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "wishes" with "instructions"
- Page 2, line 15, replace "living will" with "health care directive"
- Page 2, line 17, remove the underscored period
- Page 2, remove lines 18 through 20
- Page 2, line 21, remove "body in accordance with the instructions"
- Page 2, line 28, after "<u>statement</u>" insert "<u>must be signed and dated by the legally competent</u> <u>adult and</u>"
- Page 2, remove lines 29 through 31
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 3
- Page 3, line 4, replace "3." with "2."
- Page 3, line 5, replace "wishes" with "instructions"
- Page 3, line 11, replace "4." with "3."
- Page 3, line 15, replace "wishes" with "instructions"
- Page 3, line 16, replace "<u>5.</u>" with "<u>4.</u>"
- Page 3, line 17, after "reliance" insert "upon instructions of a decedent pursuant to section 23-06-03 or"
- Page 3, line 18, replace "immune from criminal and" with "not subject to"
- Page 3, line 19, replace "and is not subject to" with "or"

Renumber accordingly